Diluted   42,836   46,344

   ========   =========

   CMGI, Inc. And Subsidiaries

   Consolidated Statements of Operations

   (In thousands except per share amounts)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended   Year Ending

   July 31, 1998   July 31, 1998

   --------------------   ---------------------

   As   As

   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Net revenues   $ 25,946   $ 25,946   $ 81,916   $ 81,916

Operating expenses:

   Cost of revenues   27,690   27,770   72,843   72,950

   Research and development   4,814   4,814   19,223   19,223

   In-process research and development   200   200   19,135   10,325

   Selling   6,931   6,931   28,882   28,882

   General and administrative   6,773   7,154   20,287   20,795

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   46,408   46,869   160,370   152,175

Operating loss   (20,462)   (20,923)   (78,454)   (70,259)

[…]

Diluted   49,932   49,932

   =========   =========

   CMGI, Inc. And Subsidiaries

   Consolidated Statements of Operations

   (In thousands except per share amounts)

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended   Six Months Ended

   January 31, 1999   January 31, 1999

   --------------------   --------------------

   As   As

   Reported   Restated   Reported   Restated

   --------   --------   --------   --------

Net revenues   $ 38,972   $ 38,972   $ 76,377   $ 76,377

Operating expenses:

   Cost of revenues   37,043   37,123   72,588   72,748

   Research and development   5,239   5,239   10,592   10,592

   Selling   6,932   6,932   15,170   15,170

   General and administrative   10,366   10,747   18,302   19,064

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total operating expenses   59,580   60,041   116,652   117,574

Operating loss   (20,608)   (21,069)   (40,275)   (41,197)

Other income (deductions):

   Gain on sale of Lycos, Inc. stock   44,503   43,596   46,521   45,475

   Gain on sale of Amazon.com, Inc. stock   7,002   7,002   7,002   7,002

   Gain (loss) on stock issuance by Lycos, Inc.   (21)   (121)   19,161   20,253

   Gain on stock issuance by GeoCities   4,382   4,382   28,514   28,514

   Gain on sale of investment in Sage Enterprises, Inc.   -   -   19,057   19,057

   Gain on sale of investment in Reel.com, Inc.   -   -   23,158   23,158

   Minority interest   103   103   204   204

   Equity in losses of affiliates   (6,071)   (6,189)   (8,660)   (9,548)

   Interest income   748   748   1,307   1,307

   Interest expense   (1,165)   (1,165)   (2,233)   (2,233)

   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

   Total   49,481   48,356   134,031   133,189

Income from continuing operations before

   income taxes   28,873   27,287   93,756   91,992